900285479 04/08/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outdoor Lighting Perspectives Technology Corp.		03/25/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Outdoor Living Brands Intellectual Property Corporation	
Street Address:	2924 Emerywood Parkway, Suite 101	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23294	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85964515	ARCHADECK OUTDOOR LIVING
Registration Number:	4381212	RENEW CREW
Registration Number:	2506079	WOOD RE NEW
Registration Number:	2519838	WOOD RE NEW
Registration Number:	4087885	BITE ME. GO AHEAD. I DARE YOU.
Registration Number:	3885362	DREAD SKEETER
Registration Number:	3864119	
Registration Number:	3286827	MOSQUITO SQUAD
Registration Number:	3889126	NO BUGS NO BITES NO KIDDING
Serial Number:	85958085	THE 5T'S
Serial Number:	86120313	CONSERVA IRRIGATION
Registration Number:	3250972	OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126324271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

612.632.3271 Phone:

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Cheryl Johnson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

900285479

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cheryl Johnson	
SIGNATURE:		/Cheryl Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page1.tif			

source=Certificate of Amendment for Name Change#page2.tif



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES TECHNOLOGY CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES TECHNOLOGY CORP." TO "OUTDOOR LIVING BRANDS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3866775 8100

140379213

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1244747

DATE: 03-27-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:16 PM 03/25/2014 FTLED 06:05 PM 03/25/2014 SRV 140379213 - 3866775 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Outdoor Lighting Perspectives Technology Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, has resolved to amend its Certificate of Incorporation to change the corporate name:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Outdoor Lighting Perspectives Technology Corp. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Outdoor Living Brands Intellectual Property Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to this amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Chris Grandpre, its Chairman and CEO, this 25th day of March, 2014.

OUTDOOR LIGHTING PERSPECTIVES TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Chris Grandpre

Its: Chairman and CEO

GP:3629351 v1

RECORDED: 04/08/2014